FORM PTO-1595	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TORM PTO-1595  102587339  Patent and Trademark Office	
10/25013	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eduard K. de Jong	Name Sun Microsystems, Inc.
·	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X_ No	6236 U.S. U.S. 10/68745
3. Nature of conveyance:	9/0
X Assignment   Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address 4150 Network Circle
Other	City <u>Santa Clara</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95054</u>
Execution Date October 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ) ) / (8 ) -/ 5 - 9  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October /5 2003  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes X No	
	acried: Dires And
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name <u>David B. Ritchie</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	X Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1698
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information	ion is true and correct and any attached convic a true conv of the

Name of Person Signing 10/28/2003 ECOOPER 00000061 10687459 40.00 cap number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 01 FC:8021

original document.

John P. Schaub, Reg. No. 42,125

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA22313-1450

Express Mail Label: EV 263 600 956 US

REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0051

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eduard K. de Jong, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 9 Warwick Road, Redland, Bristol, B566HE United Kingdom have invented a "Embedded Content Requests In A Rights Locker System For Digital Content Access Control" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eduard de Jong, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Eduard K. de Jone

Molar 0, 2003

T-381 P.010/017 F-632

**RECORDED: 10/15/2003** 

PATENT

10-10-03

REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0052